
List of CEO, All Officers and Employees Who Lobby and their positions with the 
organization.

Name Position Email Address

Nick Simonetta Partner nick@pivotalpolicyconsulting.com

Kristen Boilini Partner kristen@pivotalpolicyconsulting.c
om

Brittany Bingold Associate brittany@pivotalpolicyconsulting.c
om

Jessica Rainbow Senior Associate jessica@pivotalpolicyconsulting.c
om

Anna Oliver Associate anna@pivotalpolicyconsulting.co
m

List of Persons By Whom This Lobbyist Is Compensated to Lobby and On 
Whose Behalf Lobbying is Performed

Name Client/Business Name Street Address Email Address

James Badman ARIZONA UNITED 
ANIMAL CARE & 
BUSINESS COALITION

826 N 3rd Ave
Phoenix, AZ, 85003

James.Badman@asu.ed
u

Nate Rhoton ONE N TEN 1101 N Central Ave #202 
Phoenix , AZ , 85004

nate@onenten.org

Debbie Wells CEMEX 
CONSTRUCTION 
MATERIALS SOUTH, 
LLC

8888 E Raintree Dr
Scottsdale, AZ, 85260

deborahg.haldeman@ce
mex.com 

Adam Schwartz SPIDRTECH PO BOX 3448 
MANHATTAN BEACH , 
CA, 90266

adam.schwartz@versate
rm.com 

Robert Medler Western Growers 
Association

1202 E. Missouri, Suite 
220
Phoenix, AZ, 85014

rmedler@wga.com

Kristy Morcom Wildlife World Zoo 16501 W. Northern Ave. 
Litchfield Park, AZ, 
85340

kristymorcom@wildlifewo
rld.com

Trula Breuninger Native American 
Connections

4520 N. Central Avenue, 
Suite 600
Phoenix, AZ, 85012

T.Breuninger@nativecon
nections.org

Pivotal Policy Consulting
(602) 294-0202

826 N. 3rd Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona, 85003
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Jeff Farano Arizona Scrap Recyclers 
Association

826 N 3rd Ave
Phoenix, AZ, 85003

jlfarano@sarecycling.co
m

Michael Roldan Republic Services 12500 N. Allied Way
Phoenix, AZ, 85054

MRoldan@republicservic
es.com 

Kathy Husser Arizona Library 
Assocation

2302 N. Third St. 
Phoenix, AZ , 85004

kathy_husser@tempe.go
v

Jennifer Burns Arizona Alliance of 
Community Health 
Centers

700 E. Jefferson St. 
Suite 100
Phoenix, AZ, 85034

jenniferb@aachc.org

Adam Schwartz VERSATERM CORP 1 WEST MAIN ST 
Mesa, AZ, 85201

adam.schwartz@versate
rm.com 

Adam Schwartz ADASHI SYSTEMS LLC 101 N HAVEN STREET 
SUITE 301
Baltimore , MD, 21224

adam.schwartz@versate
rm.com 

TYPED NAME: Anna Oliver EMAIL: 
anna@pivotalpolicyconsulting.com

By checking this box and typing my name below, the undersigned does hereby certify under penalty of 
perjury that: (1) I am submitting this lobbying registration form on behalf of the entity named on form; (2) I 
am duly authorized to submit the names of the individual lobbyist(s) named in this registration on behalf 
of the entity; (3) all of the information provided in the lobbying registration form filed on behalf of and 
authorized by the entity is true and correct to the best of my knowledge; and (4) by typing my name 
below I acknowledge that such action constitutes the legal equivalent of my signature and by typing my 
name I hereby waive any requirement that this form be notarized in order to be legally enforceable.
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